
Rio Cowboy May 5, 2018 final - Main Match
5/5/2018

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
17192 Climax Jim 299.09
100086 Colt Laredo 191.06
64095 Judah Macabee 256.75
82087 Rowdy Lane 144.17
91652 Sweet Shot Sue 214.78



Rio Cowboy May 5, 2018 final - Main Match
5/5/2018

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Leadfinger SH 121.05 14 17.74 0 0 0 17.74 1 21.83 0 0 0 21.83 6 22.76 0 0 0 22.76 2 20.19 0 0 1 15.19 1 17.79 1 0 0 22.79 3 20.74 0 0 0 20.74 1

2 Arizona Redneck M9 123.50 20 17.92 0 0 0 17.92 2 21.34 0 0 0 21.34 3 18.96 2 0 0 28.96 10 20.46 0 0 1 15.46 2 17.11 0 0 0 17.11 1 22.71 0 0 0 22.71 2

3 Reverend Ledslinga SH 137.24 32 16.78 1 0 0 21.78 5 16.88 0 0 0 16.88 1 20.94 1 0 0 25.94 7 23.07 0 0 1 18.07 3 19.77 1 0 0 24.77 6 24.80 1 0 0 29.80 10

4 Pleasant Valley Kid SH 141.08 35 21.47 1 0 0 26.47 13 21.36 0 0 0 21.36 4 23.29 0 0 0 23.29 3 24.96 0 0 1 19.96 5 24.09 0 0 0 24.09 4 25.91 0 0 0 25.91 6

5 Rowdy Lane ES 144.17 36 19.37 0 0 0 19.37 3 25.56 0 0 0 25.56 11 25.80 0 0 0 25.80 6 27.05 0 0 0 27.05 10 22.58 0 0 0 22.58 2 23.81 0 0 0 23.81 4

6 Etta Mae LH 147.46 39 23.09 0 0 0 23.09 8 21.69 0 0 0 21.69 5 24.52 0 0 0 24.52 4 26.43 0 0 1 21.43 6 24.10 1 0 0 29.10 9 27.63 0 0 0 27.63 7

7 Sassy Dancer LH 147.88 44 25.18 0 0 0 25.18 10 26.93 0 0 0 26.93 13 20.97 0 0 0 20.97 1 24.59 0 0 1 19.59 4 21.73 0 1 0 31.73 13 23.48 0 0 0 23.48 3

8 Red Haymaker SG 152.56 45 22.57 0 0 0 22.57 7 21.22 0 0 0 21.22 2 24.87 0 0 0 24.87 5 26.81 0 0 1 21.81 7 25.94 1 0 0 30.94 11 26.15 1 0 0 31.15 13

9 Sanokee Sage CB 164.20 56 22.10 0 0 0 22.10 6 24.78 0 0 0 24.78 8 28.80 0 0 0 28.80 9 27.46 0 1 0 37.46 20 25.65 0 0 0 25.65 8 25.41 0 0 0 25.41 5

10 Frank Stilwell SD 177.84 85 33.45 1 0 0 38.45 27 24.80 0 0 0 24.80 9 28.87 1 0 0 33.87 18 27.13 0 0 1 22.13 8 25.43 0 0 0 25.43 7 28.16 1 0 0 33.16 16

11 Claudia Feather LH 179.06 82 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 15 29.32 0 0 0 29.32 16 29.32 0 0 0 29.32 11 28.33 0 0 0 28.33 12 27.16 1 0 0 32.16 14 31.29 0 0 0 31.29 14

12 Hells Comin SH 184.46 78 20.94 0 0 0 20.94 4 24.34 5 0 0 49.34 33 21.46 1 0 0 26.46 8 27.86 0 0 0 27.86 11 19.72 1 0 0 24.72 5 25.14 2 0 0 35.14 17

13 Varmint Bill FC 186.27 90 27.93 2 0 0 37.93 25 26.53 0 0 0 26.53 12 32.50 0 0 0 32.50 14 28.24 0 0 1 23.24 9 37.93 0 0 0 37.93 22 28.14 0 0 0 28.14 8

14 M.T. Brass ES 187.97 89 25.53 0 0 0 25.53 12 29.00 0 0 0 29.00 15 32.62 0 0 0 32.62 15 34.20 0 0 1 29.20 13 33.97 0 0 0 33.97 16 32.65 1 0 0 37.65 18

15 Kan-Do Kate CL 189.82 82 25.44 0 0 0 25.44 11 23.62 0 0 0 23.62 7 31.70 1 0 0 36.70 19 39.27 1 0 0 44.27 24 31.52 0 0 0 31.52 12 28.27 0 0 0 28.27 9

16 Colt Laredo MD 191.06 95 31.05 0 0 0 31.05 17 30.23 0 0 0 30.23 19 32.86 0 0 0 32.86 16 32.33 0 0 0 32.33 15 34.14 0 0 0 34.14 17 30.45 0 0 0 30.45 11

17 Cool Hand Cole JU 204.27 105 36.36 0 0 0 36.36 23 24.91 0 0 0 24.91 10 31.79 0 0 0 31.79 12 30.06 1 0 1 30.06 14 35.33 0 0 0 35.33 18 35.82 2 0 0 45.82 28

18 Blazen Vaquero CC 207.99 114 29.41 0 0 0 29.41 16 29.97 0 0 0 29.97 17 33.02 0 0 0 33.02 17 41.49 0 0 1 36.49 19 33.09 0 0 0 33.09 15 41.01 1 0 0 46.01 30

19 Sweet Shot Sue L9 214.78 118 31.71 0 0 0 31.71 18 30.02 0 0 0 30.02 18 36.85 0 0 0 36.85 20 45.04 0 0 1 40.04 21 35.35 0 0 0 35.35 19 40.81 0 0 0 40.81 22

20 Windy City Red SD 222.23 124 28.39 0 0 0 28.39 14 24.82 2 1 0 44.82 30 37.62 1 0 0 42.62 25 35.16 1 0 1 35.16 17 38.43 0 0 0 38.43 23 32.81 0 0 0 32.81 15

21 Marana Chew Chew CAB 226.86 123 24.82 0 0 0 24.82 9 34.53 2 1 0 54.53 36 28.85 2 0 0 38.85 22 31.82 2 0 0 41.82 23 31.34 1 0 0 36.34 21 30.50 0 0 0 30.50 12

22 AZ Beancounter MS 228.39 126 28.94 1 0 0 33.94 20 28.46 0 0 0 28.46 14 43.20 0 0 0 43.20 26 41.55 2 0 1 46.55 25 35.81 0 0 0 35.81 20 35.43 1 0 0 40.43 21

23 Cpl. Quayne SD 237.18 146 38.04 0 0 0 38.04 26 34.95 0 0 0 34.95 20 44.02 0 0 0 44.02 29 37.55 0 0 1 32.55 16 36.67 1 0 0 41.67 26 45.95 0 0 0 45.95 29

24 Charley T. Postelwaite CC 241.86 141 31.73 1 0 0 36.73 24 28.80 2 0 0 38.80 25 31.97 0 0 0 31.97 13 38.95 1 1 1 48.95 30 42.00 1 0 0 47.00 30 33.41 1 0 0 38.41 19

25 Swegian Lady LV 242.64 142 35.30 0 0 0 35.30 21 27.79 1 1 0 42.79 29 30.83 2 0 0 40.83 24 36.88 1 1 0 51.88 34 29.59 0 0 0 29.59 10 32.25 2 0 0 42.25 24

26 Diamond Back Slim M9 251.60 154 32.86 0 0 0 32.86 19 39.34 0 0 0 39.34 26 41.06 1 0 0 46.06 31 41.39 0 0 1 36.39 18 48.24 1 0 0 53.24 35 43.71 0 0 0 43.71 25

27 Bullseye Bucky M9 254.23 156 39.01 0 0 0 39.01 29 37.48 0 0 0 37.48 23 37.40 0 0 0 37.40 21 45.59 2 0 0 55.59 36 39.74 1 0 0 44.74 27 40.01 0 0 0 40.01 20

28 Colt Westyn M9 255.98 161 34.60 1 0 0 39.60 30 36.44 0 0 0 36.44 21 41.01 1 0 0 46.01 30 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 29 44.91 0 0 0 44.91 28 41.24 0 0 0 41.24 23

29 Judah Macabee FM 256.75 164 39.73 0 0 0 39.73 31 37.04 0 0 0 37.04 22 46.28 0 0 0 46.28 32 45.13 0 0 1 40.13 22 48.60 0 0 0 48.60 31 44.97 0 0 0 44.97 26

30 Ambush Al SG 296.18 192 41.65 0 0 0 41.65 32 47.12 0 0 0 47.12 32 55.61 1 0 0 60.61 38 46.66 0 0 0 46.66 26 46.32 1 0 0 51.32 32 48.82 0 0 0 48.82 32

31 Lily D Winter JG 296.40 191 39.28 2 0 0 49.28 34 39.98 0 0 0 39.98 27 39.01 1 0 0 44.01 28 45.34 2 0 1 50.34 32 52.42 2 0 0 62.42 37 40.37 2 0 0 50.37 33

32 Climax Jim GP 299.09 193 44.08 0 0 0 44.08 33 50.33 0 0 0 50.33 34 52.88 0 0 0 52.88 35 52.05 0 0 1 47.05 27 46.74 0 0 0 46.74 29 58.01 0 0 0 58.01 35

33 Dusty K-Bar JOW 310.12 199 35.73 4 0 0 55.73 37 32.58 1 0 0 37.58 24 39.94 3 0 0 54.94 36 49.85 3 0 1 59.85 39 51.76 1 0 0 56.76 36 45.26 0 0 0 45.26 27

34 Superstition Slim MD 310.51 195 38.03 4 0 0 58.03 38 36.00 1 0 0 41.00 28 40.10 0 0 0 40.10 23 48.39 3 0 1 58.39 37 42.33 2 0 0 52.33 33 45.66 3 0 0 60.66 36

35 Two Gun Tally JG 331.67 190 35.99 0 0 0 35.99 22 61.48 0 1 0 71.48 40 55.47 1 0 0 60.47 37 47.60 1 0 1 47.60 28 40.64 0 0 0 40.64 25 65.49 2 0 0 75.49 38

36 Cactus Wen MS 340.16 213 44.57 3 0 0 59.57 39 45.56 2 0 0 55.56 37 43.57 1 0 0 48.57 33 50.57 1 0 1 50.57 33 52.95 0 0 0 52.95 34 62.94 2 0 0 72.94 37

37 Silent One JOW 342.54 211 49.92 1 0 0 54.92 36 46.71 2 0 0 56.71 38 46.65 1 0 0 51.65 34 54.64 0 0 1 49.64 31 56.89 3 0 0 71.89 38 52.73 1 0 0 57.73 34

38 Capt T P Toomers M9 383.48 185 33.91 1 0 0 38.91 28 36.63 2 0 0 46.63 31 38.56 1 0 0 43.56 27 50.35 2 0 1 55.35 35 39.03 0 0 0 39.03 24 SDQ 0 0 0 160.00 40

39 Cyanide Sue L9 430.18 227 57.01 2 0 0 67.01 40 50.02 3 0 0 65.02 39 70.42 4 0 0 90.42 40 59.36 0 0 0 59.36 38 90.96 2 0 0 100.96 39 47.41 0 0 0 47.41 31

40 Jimmy Yuma SV 439.96 228 50.20 0 0 0 50.20 35 49.40 1 0 0 54.40 35 55.73 2 0 0 65.73 39 68.79 1 0 1 68.79 40 94.24 2 0 0 104.24 40 71.60 5 0 0 96.60 39

41 Katie Rose (MDQ) LW 5,999.94 246 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 41 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 41 69.01 1 0 0 999.99 41 96.76 1 0 0 999.99 41 86.11 0 0 0 999.99 41 88.41 0 0 0 999.99 41

- Moon Runner (MDQ) MS - - 41.30 1 0 0 999.99 41 47.37 2 1 0 999.99 41 - - - - - - - - - - - - 57.94 3 0 0 999.99 41 64.73 2 0 0 999.99 41



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

- AZ Two Dogs (MDQ) SD - - DNF 0 0 0 999.99 41 - - - - - - 26.56 0 0 0 999.99 41 28.01 0 0 0 999.99 41 27.98 2 0 0 999.99 41 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 41



Rio Cowboy May 5, 2018 final - Main Match
5/5/2018

Match Results (category by time)

49'er (49+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Arizona Redneck M9 123.50 20 17.92 2 21.34 3 28.96 10 15.46 2 17.11 1 22.71 2

2 Diamond Back Slim M9 251.60 154 32.86 19 39.34 26 46.06 31 36.39 18 53.24 35 43.71 25

3 Bullseye Bucky M9 254.23 156 39.01 29 37.48 23 37.40 21 55.59 36 44.74 27 40.01 20

4 Colt Westyn M9 255.98 161 39.60 30 36.44 21 46.01 30 47.78 29 44.91 28 41.24 23

5 Capt T P Toomers M9 383.48 185 38.91 28 46.63 31 43.56 27 55.35 35 39.03 24 160.00 40

Cattle Baron (75+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Marana Chew Chew CAB 226.86 123 24.82 9 54.53 36 38.85 22 41.82 23 36.34 21 30.50 12

Classic Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Blazen Vaquero CC 207.99 114 29.41 16 29.97 17 33.02 17 36.49 19 33.09 15 46.01 30

2 Charley T. Postelwaite CC 241.86 141 36.73 24 38.80 25 31.97 13 48.95 30 47.00 30 38.41 19

Cowboy (any age)



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sanokee Sage CB 164.20 56 22.10 6 24.78 8 28.80 9 37.46 20 25.65 8 25.41 5

Cowgirl (any Age)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kan-Do Kate CL 189.82 82 25.44 11 23.62 7 36.70 19 44.27 24 31.52 12 28.27 9

Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Colt Laredo MD 191.06 95 31.05 17 30.23 19 32.86 16 32.33 15 34.14 17 30.45 11

2 Superstition Slim MD 310.51 195 58.03 38 41.00 28 40.10 23 58.39 37 52.33 33 60.66 36

Elder Statesman (70+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Lane ES 144.17 36 19.37 3 25.56 11 25.80 6 27.05 10 22.58 2 23.81 4

2 M.T. Brass ES 187.97 89 25.53 12 29.00 15 32.62 15 29.20 13 33.97 16 37.65 18

Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Varmint Bill FC 186.27 90 37.93 25 26.53 12 32.50 14 23.24 9 37.93 22 28.14 8



Frontiersman

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Judah Macabee FM 256.75 164 39.73 31 37.04 22 46.28 32 40.13 22 48.60 31 44.97 26

Grand Patron (80+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Climax Jim GP 299.09 193 44.08 33 50.33 34 52.88 35 47.05 27 46.74 29 58.01 35

Josie Wales

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dusty K-Bar JOW 310.12 199 55.73 37 37.58 24 54.94 36 59.85 39 56.76 36 45.26 27

2 Silent One JOW 342.54 211 54.92 36 56.71 38 51.65 34 49.64 31 71.89 38 57.73 34

Junior Boy (14-16)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cool Hand Cole JU 204.27 105 36.36 23 24.91 10 31.79 12 30.06 14 35.33 18 45.82 28

Junior Girl (14-16)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lily D Winter JG 296.40 191 49.28 34 39.98 27 44.01 28 50.34 32 62.42 37 50.37 33

2 Two Gun Tally JG 331.67 190 35.99 22 71.48 40 60.47 37 47.60 28 40.64 25 75.49 38



Lady 49'er (49+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sweet Shot Sue L9 214.78 118 31.71 18 30.02 18 36.85 20 40.04 21 35.35 19 40.81 22

2 Cyanide Sue L9 430.18 227 67.01 40 65.02 39 90.42 40 59.36 38 100.96 39 47.41 31

Lady Shootist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Etta Mae LH 147.46 39 23.09 8 21.69 5 24.52 4 21.43 6 29.10 9 27.63 7

2 Sassy Dancer LH 147.88 44 25.18 10 26.93 13 20.97 1 19.59 4 31.73 13 23.48 3

3 Claudia Feather LH 179.06 82 28.64 15 29.32 16 29.32 11 28.33 12 32.16 14 31.29 14

Lady Silver Senior (65+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Swegian Lady LV 242.64 142 35.30 21 42.79 29 40.83 24 51.88 34 29.59 10 42.25 24

Lady Wrangler (36+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Katie Rose (MDQ) LW 5,999.94 246 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41

Men Shootist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Leadfinger SH 121.05 14 17.74 1 21.83 6 22.76 2 15.19 1 22.79 3 20.74 1

2 Reverend Ledslinga SH 137.24 32 21.78 5 16.88 1 25.94 7 18.07 3 24.77 6 29.80 10



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

3 Pleasant Valley Kid SH 141.08 35 26.47 13 21.36 4 23.29 3 19.96 5 24.09 4 25.91 6

4 Hells Comin SH 184.46 78 20.94 4 49.34 33 26.46 8 27.86 11 24.72 5 35.14 17

Senior (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 AZ Beancounter MS 228.39 126 33.94 20 28.46 14 43.20 26 46.55 25 35.81 20 40.43 21

2 Cactus Wen MS 340.16 213 59.57 39 55.56 37 48.57 33 50.57 33 52.95 34 72.94 37

- Moon Runner (MDQ) MS - - 999.99 41 999.99 41 - - - - 999.99 41 999.99 41

Senior Duelist (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Frank Stilwell SD 177.84 85 38.45 27 24.80 9 33.87 18 22.13 8 25.43 7 33.16 16

2 Windy City Red SD 222.23 124 28.39 14 44.82 30 42.62 25 35.16 17 38.43 23 32.81 15

3 Cpl. Quayne SD 237.18 146 38.04 26 34.95 20 44.02 29 32.55 16 41.67 26 45.95 29

- AZ Two Dogs (MDQ) SD - - 999.99 41 - - 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41 999.99 41

Senior Gunfighter (60+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Red Haymaker SG 152.56 45 22.57 7 21.22 2 24.87 5 21.81 7 30.94 11 31.15 13

2 Ambush Al SG 296.18 192 41.65 32 47.12 32 60.61 38 46.66 26 51.32 32 48.82 32



Silver Senior (65+)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jimmy Yuma SV 439.96 228 50.20 35 54.40 35 65.73 39 68.79 40 104.24 40 96.60 39
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